1 of 29 052599
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known
as errata. Multiple revisions of any device may be simultaneously available through various sales
channels. For information about device errata, click here: http://dbserv.maxim-ic.com/errata.cfm.
FEATURES
� 8051-compatible microprocessor for
secure/sensitive applications
- Access 32, 64, or 128 kbytes of

DS5002FP, RAM, lithium cell, and a real time clock, the DS2252T is available and described in a
separate data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
The following devices are available as standard products from Dallas Semiconductor:
PART # DESCRIPTION
DS5002FP-16 80-pin QFP,
Max. clock speed 16 MHz,
0°C to 70°C operation
DS5002FPM-16 80-pin QFP,
Max. clock speed 16 MHz,
0�C to 70�C operation,
Internal microprobe shield
Operating information is contained in the User’s Guide Section of the Secure Microprocessor Data Book.
This data sheet provides ordering information, pin-out, and electrical specifications.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 1 is a block diagram illustrating the internal architecture of the DS5002FP. The DS5002FP is a
secure implementation of the DS5001FP 128k Soft Microprocessor Chip. As a result, It operates in an
identical fashion to the DS5001FP except where indicated. See the DS5001FP Data Sheet for operating
details.
DS5002FP
3 of 29